

ITB No. 23-101561 Rental of Box Truck with Hydraulic Tail Lift Gate Addendum 2

## March 15, 2023

**TO:** All Bidders under Invitation to Bid No. 23-101561

**FROM:** Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

## ADDENDUM NO. 2

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 23-101561 Rental of Box Truck with Hydraulic Tail Lift Gate, is hereby amended as follows:

- **A.** Bid Opening is Tuesday, March 21, 2023, at 3:00 PM EST via zoom teleconference: **Zoom Link:** : https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/84486164317
- **B.** The following questions were submitted and received pertaining to this ITB; the County responses are as follows:
- **Question 1:** What type of insurance is required?

Response: See section W- Insurance (page 15) under General Terms & Conditions.

**Question 2:** Will the truck be parked on the Sanitation Department's property when not in use?

Response: Yes, the rental truck will be parked on Sanitation's property when not in

use.

**Question 3:** Will the County be just renting the box truck for a County employee to use or will we (AJM Cargo) be providing the driver as well?

Response: The County only rents the box truck for Sanitation's employee to use.



ITB No. 23-101561 Rental of Box Truck with Hydraulic Tail Lift Gate Addendum 2

**Question 4:** What will the box truck be used for?

Response: The box truck will be utilized for roll carts delivery and roll carts retrieval.

It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure all awareness of all addenda issued under this ITB. Please sign and return this addendum. You may email Kehinde Bodunrin, Procurement Agent, at kbodunrin@dekalbcountyga.gov; before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Kehinde Bodunrin

Procurement Agent

Department of Purchasing and Contracting



ITB No. 23-101561 Rental of Box Truck with Hydraulic Tail Lift Gate Addendum 2

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

	Date:	
The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:		
(NAME OF BIDDER)		
(Signature)	(Title)	